CAGR (2018–25, 2018–30)

15% 15%

PIERER Mobility - e-scooters & e-motorcycles volumes 2018 2025 2030

Europe 0   12,550   25,242

PIERER Mobility - e-scooters & e-motorcycles market share 2018 2025 2030

Europe 0% 10% 10%

Assumed price, € 5,000   5,000   5,000

PIERER Mobility - P&L impact 2018 2025 2030

European revenues, €m 0 63 126

ROW revenues, €m 0 87 174

Total Revenues 0 149 300

EBITDA margin

17.9% 17.9%

EBITDA

27 54

% uplift vs. 2019 EBITDA

10% 20%

EBIT margin

9.1% 9.1%

EBIT

14 27

% uplift vs. 2019 EBIT

10% 20%

Tax rate

24% 24%

Net income

10 21

% uplift vs. 2019 net income

22% 40%

Source: Edison Investment Research

As set out in the exhibit above, we believe the e-mobility opportunity could be a very large driver of

the group’s earnings growth, with this segment potentially generating c 50% of the current net

income of the group. As a sensitivity, in the following table we show the variation to EBIT uplift, if we

adjust one of our key assumptions (market share), by using 5% and 15% instead of 10%.

Exhibit 14: E-motorcycle potential impact on EBIT (vs 2019 group EBIT)

2025 2030

EBIT uplift – 5% market share 5% 10%

EBIT uplift – 10% market share 10% 20%

EBIT uplift – 15% market share 15% 31%

Source: Edison Investment Research

PIERER Mobility | 15 April 2020 12

Management

The growth of the PIERER Mobility group is the outcome of the entrepreneurial career of DI Stefan

Pierer. He founded the group in 1987 and is CEO, majority shareholder and member of the

executive board. He has been a shareholder and member of the management board of KTM since

1992. He graduated from the Montan-University in Leoben, Austria, with a degree in business and

energy management.

Mag. Friedrich Roithner, was appointed CFO in 2010 and has been part of the management team

since 2007. After graduating in business administration from the Johannes Kepler University of